MANOMAY TEX INDIA LIMITED REGD. OFF. :- 32, HEERA PANNA MARKET PUR ROAD, BHILWARA - 311001 (RAJ) CIN: L18101RJ2009PLC028647 Mail Id: ykladdha@hotmail.com Contact No.: 01482-246983

Website:www.manomaytexindia.com

Date: - 20/08/2022

To,
The Manager,
Listing Department,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001
Maharashtra, India

Scrip Code: 540396

Symbol: MTIL

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011 and SEBI (PIT) Regulation, 2015 regarding acquisition of Equity Shares of Manomay Tex India Limited.

Dear Sir,

We are attaching herewith disclosure under Regulations 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and From C- Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015 as Received Mr. Yogesh Laddha, Promoter (Acquirer) and Form Mr. Maheshchandra Kailashchand Ladha, Promoter (Acquirer).

You are requested to take the same on your records.

Yours Faithfully,

r MANOMAY TEX INDIA LIMITED

Kamesh Shri Shri Mal Company Secretary

## <u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u> <u>Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Manomay Tex India Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Yogesh Laddha ("Acquirer")  Yes  BSE Limited (BSE)		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed			
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer:  a) Shares carrying voting rights #	3,01,250	2.05%	2.05%
<ul> <li>b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)</li> </ul>	-		-
<ul> <li>c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares</li> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)</li> </ul>	-		-
Total (a+b+c+d)	3,01,250	2.05%	2.05%
Details of acquisition  a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired # b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	14,000	0.10%	0.10%
Total (a+b+c+/-d)	14,000	0.10%	0.10%

3,15,250	2.15%	2.15%		
u u	-			
3,15,250	2.15%	2.15%		
Onen mark	et			
	N.A.			
e August 10. 3	August 19, 2022			
14,683,350	14,683,350 Equity Shares			
ne 14,683,350	14,683,350 Equity Shares			
id 14 503 350	14,683,350 Equity Shares			
1	3,15,250  / open mark  II y  N.A.  of he August 19, 2  14,683,350  he 14,683,350	3,15,250 2.15%  / open market  II y  N.A.  August 19, 2022  14,683,350 Equity Shares  he 14,683,350 Equity Shares		

Yogesh Laddha (Acquirer)

Date: August 20, 2022

Place: Bhilwara

## <u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u> Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Manomay Tex India Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Maheshchandra Kailashchand Ladha ("Acquirer") Yes  BSE Limited (BSE)		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed			
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer:  a) Shares carrying voting rights # b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	9,83,750 - -	6.70% - - -	6.70% - - -
Total (a+b+c+d)	9,83,750	6.70%	6.70%
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired # b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	14,000	0.09%	0.09%
Total (a+b+c+/-d)	14,000	0.09%	0.09%

9 97 750	6 79%	6.79%	
9,97,750	0.79%	0.7370	
	10		
		. *	
-	ä	~	
9,97,750	6.79%	6.79%	
open mark	et (on market)		
. N.A.			
August 18, 2022			
14,683,350 Equity Shares			
14,683,350 Equity Shares			
14,683,350 Equity Shares			
	open mark  N.A.  August 18,  14,683,350	9,97,750 6.79%  open market (on market)  N.A.  August 18, 2022  14,683,350 Equity Shares  14,683,350 Equity Shares	

Maheshchandra Kailashchandra Ladha

(Promoter)(Acquirer)
Date: August 20, 2022
Place: Ichalkaranji